In such circumstances I consider it appropriate the 

claimed reimbursement occur.  An order will be made accordingly. 

Orders 

[35] For the reasons given, the following orders are made: 

(i) The respondent is to pay to Ms Sandra Haldezos wage and holiday 

arrears in the sum of $6,204.17 (Six thousand, two hundred and four dollars 

and seventeen cents); and 

(ii) The respondent is to pay to Ms Sandra Haldezos interest at the rate of 

5.31% per annum from 7 June 2009.  As at the date of this decision, the sum 

owing amounts to $375.15 (three hundred and seventy five dollars and fifteen 

cents); and 

(iii) The respondent is to pay to Ms Michelle Telfer wage and holiday 

arrears in the sum of $1245.24 (Twelve hundred and forty five dollars and 

twenty four cents); and 

(iv) The respondent is to pay to Ms Michelle Telfer interest at the rate of